Advance
Information
                                tenx technology, inc.
Preliminary                                                                                      Rev.1.3,  2009/06/26
TM58RC10
8-bit Microcontroller
User Manual
Tenx reserves the right to change or

M Hz
Note-1: No capacitor.
10. Part number Guide
             TM58RC10    X   XX    X   X
                                                                Green package;  Pb-Free
          C: Commercial, I: Industrial
                                                                20:20 Pin,18:18 Pin,14:14Pin
                                                                D: DIP, S: SOP, SS: SSOP
                                                                Part number
Advance Information UM-TM58RC10_E
25                          tenx technology, inc.
Preliminary                                                                                       Rev.1.3,  2009/06/26
10-1. Package mode
(1). 18Pin DIP (300 mil)
Advance Information UM-TM58RC10_E
26                          tenx technology, inc.
Preliminary                                                                                       Rev.1.3,  2009/06/26
(2). 18Pin SOP (300 mil)
(3). 14Pin DIP (300 mil)
Advance Information UM-TM58RC10_E
27                          tenx technology, inc.
Preliminary                                                                                       Rev.1.3,  2009/06/26
(4). 14Pin SOP (150 mil)
Advance Information UM-TM58RC10_E
28                          tenx technology, inc.
Preliminary                                                                                       Rev.1.3,  2009/06/26
(5). 20 PIN SSOP